PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chan Siu Leung	01/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUNG YUNG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	Room 509-511, Kwong Sang Hong Centre, 151-153 Hoi Bun Road	
City:	Kwun Tong, Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29354771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)796-7136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087967376

Email: tom@schatzellaw.com

Thomas E. Schatzel Law Offices of Thomas Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 200 Altura Vista

Address Line 4: Los Gatos, CALIFORNIA 95032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SS-774-08

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS E. SCHATZEL

Total Attachments: 1

501079009

source=ASSIGNMENTTOPTO#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023866 FRAME: 0004

DESIGN APPLICATION

ATTY. DOCKET NO. SS-774-08

ASSIGNMENT

I, CHAN SIU LEUNG, a citizen of China (HKSAR), for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to me, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to TUNG YUNG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Hong Kong corporation, of Room 509-511, Kwong Sang Hong Centre, 151-153 Hoi Bun Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Design Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

CLIPBOARD

signed by me on this date; and in all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all Design Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Design Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Design Letters Patent to be issued, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 14 day of January , 3000x 2010.

Inventor:

RECORDED: 01/28/2010

Residence: Flat A, 8/F, Blk. C

The Crescent

11 Ho Man Tin Hill Road Ho Man Tin, Kowloon

HONG KONG

PATENT REEL: 023866 FRAME: 0005